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pET-49b(+) Vector

Cat. No.
pET-49b(+) DNA 71463-3
pET-49b(+) sequence landmarks
T7 promoter 1160-1176
T7 transcription start 1159
GSTeTag coding sequence 429-1088
His®Tag coding sequence 342-359
Multiple cloning sites 131-315
(SanD | - Avr 1)
SeTag coding sequence 168-212
T7 terminator 26-73
lacf coding sequence 1567-2646
pBR322 ori 3843
Kan coding sequence 4552-5364
f1 origin 5467-5914
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The pET-49b(+) vector carries N-terminal GSTeTag™ and HiseTag® coding sequences followed by a
recognition site for the human rhinovirus (HRV) 3C protease. This protease is highly specific for cleav-
age of the sequence LEVLFQ|GP (1), and is active at low temperatures (2). pET-49b(+) also contains an
optional C-terminal thrombin recognition site followed by an SeTag™ coding sequence. Unique restric-
tion .sites are shown on the circle map. Note that the sequence is numbered by the pBR322 convention,
so the T7 expression region is reversed on the circle map. The cloning/expression region of the coding
strand transcribed by T7 RNA polymerase is shown below. The f1 origin is oriented so that infection
with the helper phage will produce virions containing single-stranded DNA that corresponds to the
coding strand. Therefore, single-stranded sequencing should be performed using the AS SeTag 18mer

Primer (Cat. No. 71262-3).
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T7 Promoter Primer
#69348-3
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TCTCGATCCCGCGAAATTAATACGACTCACTATAGGGGAATTGTGAGCGGATAACAATTCCCCTCTAGAAATAATTTTGTTTAACTTTAAGAAGGAGAT
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CAGGATCCGAATTCTGTACAGGCCTTGGCGCGCCCGACGTCCGTCGACAAGCTTGCGGCCGCAGAGCTCGCTCTGGTGCCACGCGGTAGTAAAGAAACC
GlnAspProAsnServValGlnAlaLeuAlaArgProThrSerValAspLysLeuAlaAlaAlaGluLeuAlaLeuValProArgGlySerLysGluThr

ATACATATGTCCCCTATACTAGGTTATTGGAAAATTAAG. ..606 bp...GACCATCCTCCAAAATCGGATGGTTCAACTAGTGGTGGTGGCGGTTCT
MetSerProlleLeuGlyTyrTrpLysIleLys...202 aa...AspHisProProLysSerAspGlySerThrSerGLyGlyGLyGLySer
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AATAACAATCCTCCTACTCCTACTCCATCTAGTGGTTCTGGTCATCACCATCACCATCACTCCGCGGCTCTTGAAGTCCTCTTTCAGGGACCCGGGTAC
AsnAsnAsnProProThrProThrProSerSerGlySerGlyHisHisHisHisHisHisSerAlaAlaLeuGluVallLeuPheGLnGLyProGLyTyr
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GCTGCTGCTAAATTCGAACGCCAGCACATGGACAGCTCTACTTCTGCTGCTCTCGAGGCTTAATTAACCTAGGCTGCTAAACAAAGCCCGAAAGGAAGC
AlaAlaAlaLysPheGluArgGLnHisMetAspSerSerThrSerAlaAlaleuGluAlaEnd

AS SeTag 18mer Primer
#71262-3

pET-49b(+) cloning/expression region




pET-49b(+) Restriction Sites

# Sites Locations

Enzyme
Aatll

Acce5l
Accl
Acl!
Afel
Al
Alol
AlwNI
Apal
Apall
Ascl
Asel
Aval
Awrll
Bael
BamHI
Banl

Banll

Bbel
Bbsl
BoeAl

Begl
Beivl
Bell
BfrBI
Bipl
Bme15801
Bl
Bpml
Bpu10l
Bpukl
BsaAl
BsaBl
BsaH|

BsaWl

Bsaxl
BseYl
Bsal
BsiEl
BsiHKAI

Bsmal

BsmBl
BsmFl
Bsml
Bsp1286l
BspCNI

BspEl
BspHI
BspLU11I
BsrBl
BsrDI
BsrFl
BsrGl
BssHIl
BssSl
Bst11071
BstAP|
BstBI
BstEll
BstXl
BstYl

BstZ171
Btal

]
1
P
3
2
3
1
1
1
3
1
5
2
1
1
1
9

o W

W R R W s =R R W

P}

k2o

1

=

oMW = R o o A=W R

1

266
302
256
1579
1322
845
5650
4197
2128
1897
270
174
147
m
294
295
223
1837
238
5759
1243
2063
1436
5709
236
2374
649
4831
80
1901
1446
1755
2887
21
3533
190
263
2557

4134
33
2316
803
245
238
4099
1614
4999
2532
296
4867

93
3581

1315
845
796
1964
1227
283
270
3954
3552
1600
187
2098
1719
295
4433
3552
335

www.tiandz.com

Enzyme  # Sites Locations
Btsl 4 2282 2650 4844 493 Enzymes that do not cut pET-43b(+):
Clal 2 94 4674 Aarl Aflll Agel Ahdl Alel AsiS|
3551 Dral 2 551 660 BovCl Bl Bgll  BmgBl Bmtl  Bpll
3106 5469 Dralll 1 5684 Bsal BseRI Bsiwl  BspMI  Bsu36l  Btrl
3035 Drdl ] 3474 3889 5639 EcoRV Fall Fsel Fsphl Fspl Mfel
1917 3781 Eael 5 242 878 1225 1357 2591 Neol Nhel PinAl Pmel Pmil Psrl
Eagl 1 242 Pstl Pyul Rsrll Sbfl SexAl Sfil
Earl 4 1005 1535 3665 4796 SnaBl Sefl Sseg387!
Ecil 3 1708 3843 3989
3595 4095 Eco571 1 4329
EcoB7MI 4 1755 2244 3308 4329
2602 2661 5182 537N EcolCRI 1 236
306 EcoMI 4 318 1076 1452 4895
Eco01081 5 53 310 1052 1350 2787
EcoRI 1 289
Haell 13
302 1239 1260 1374 Hinell 2 257 2423
2556 2686 5711 Hindlll 1 249
1301 1315 2128 4638 Hpal 1 2423
Kasl 4 1239 1260 1374 2556
1264 1378 2560 Kpnl 1 306
2402 2899 Miul 1 m7
1776 2403 4283 5302 Mscl 1 880
Msill 7 993 1969 2257 2287 2768
1059 2243 3358 2963 3354
3984 5378 Nael 2 1229 5787
1831 Narl 4 1240 1281 1375 2557
5097 Nlel 1 087
NgoMIV 2 1227 5785
2128 3599 4099 Not! 1 242
1843 2080 2720 3520 Nrul 1 4640
2244 3308 Nsil 2 4833 5009
5000 Nspl 5 849 1392 3126 3418 3785
2731 3872 4170 4411 NspV 2 187 688
5684 Pacl 1 4
1200 2978 Peil 2 845 379
1240 1261 1375 1874 PFIMI 4 179 373 1499 5246
Pfol 2 1484 3423
2236 2739 2970 3987 Ppil 2 4496 5650
5118 PpuMi 2 3o 2787
368 2582 5648 PshAl 1 262
2451 4085 Psil 1 5556
1768 1968 2941 PspOMI 1 2124
2702 3697 411 Pyull 3 2517 2610 3372
1417 1901 2775 3599 Sacl 1 238
Sacll 1 338
2019 2145 2532 3422 Sall 1 255
SanDl 1 310
3422 4999 Sapl 2 1005 3665
1096 1378 3052 5899 Scal 1 514
4944 Sfel 4 159 4046 4237 5903
Sfol 4 1241 1262 1376 2558
114 2502 2879 3041 SgrAl 1 1236
4069 4478 5013 Smal 1 308
2970 Smil 6 36 147 2710 3887 4149
4501 5376 4426
3781 Spel 1 417
1146 3714 5382 5828 Sphl 1 1392
2330 Sspl 2 4308 5476
1236 1603 4937 5785 Stul 1 280
Styl 3 57 13 275
2328 Swal 1 660
Tagll 4 2716 3683 5237 5588
Tatl 3 283 512 3585
TspGWI 5 274 2906 3224 4792 4804
688 Tthil 1 3526
Hbal 1 125
1848 197N Yeml 3 1773 2289 2307
1481 2693 2973 4422 Xhol 1 147
5232 Xmal 1 306
Xmnl 3 694 3339 5372
1354 Zral 1 264




